

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3269/2013

RAM PAL & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through : Mr. K.G. Chhokar, Adv.

versus

LT.GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS ..... Respondents

Through :Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC for  
GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

% **04.02.2016**

Rule.

List in the category of “Regular Matters” as per its own turn.

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**FEBRUARY 04, 2016**

rb