



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3269/2013 & CM APPL. 18863/2015**
RAM PAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Harry Bir, Proxy Counsel.
versus

LT.GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna and Mr.
Shahrukh Husain Khan, Proxy
Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
04.07.2026

%

1. Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Petitioner No. 2.
2. At the request of proxy counsel for the parties, the hearing is adjourned to 6th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 4, 2026

as